2000 Census data selected
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 09-25-2006 Time: 12:07:59
Record Selected for Analysis

NEW BSFDTL -20090101ABR GEORGETOWN DE US
Channel 48 ERP 000.5 kW HAAT 00094 m RCAMSL 00104 m

Latitude 038-42-29 Longitude 075 -24-21

Status APP Zone O Border Offset

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000020067 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth
155

Last update 00000000 Cutoff date 00000000 Docket

Comments

Applicant MICHAEL MINTZ

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kw) (m) (km)
0.0 0.000 90.1 2.9
45.0 0.000 95.5 2.9
90.0 0.012 92.7 9.8
135.0 0.380 94.9 23.3
180.0 0.320 89.1 21.7
225.0 0.004 92.6 7.6
270.0 0.000 94._4 2.9
315.0 0.000 90.0 2.9

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quite zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountian

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is 0.17km from AM station



GEORGETOWN DE WJWL Status: L Antenna: DA2
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Call City/State ARN
48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE BSFDTL 20090101ABR

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

33 SALISBURY MD 37.1 APP BNPTTL -
20000817ABB

33 SALISBURY MD 40.4 APP BNPTTL -
20000807AGD

34  WQAV-LP ATLANTIC CITY NJ 108.7 LIC BLTTL -
199709243G

34  W6O0AL ONANCOCK VA 97.3 CP BPTT -
20041129AUJ

40  WMGM-TV  WILDWOOD NJ 72.2 LIC BLCT -
19900515KH

40  WMGM-TV WILDWOOD NJ 72.2 CP BPCT -
20050906ACP

40  WMGM-TV WILDWOOD NJ 72.2 APP BSTA -
20060626ABD

40  W40AZ WILMINGTON DE 126.9 LIC BLTT -
19931117JC

41  W41AC ONANCOCK VA 97.5 LIC BLTT -
198008141D

44  WA44AD ONANCOCK VA 97.5 LIC BLTT -
198008141E

45  WBFF BALTIMORE MD 128.1 LIC BLCT -
19890526KF

45  WBFF BALTIMORE MD 128.1 CP MOD BMPCT -
20030116AAX

45  W60CX ATLANTIC CITY NJ 112.0 CP BPTT -
20031119AGA

47  WPMT YORK PA 179.0 LIC BMLCDT -
20041025ABI

47  WUPV-DT ASHLAND VA 193.8 LIC BLCDT -
20060210ABA

47  WMDT SALISBURY MD 36.5 LIC BLCT -
20030703ABJ

48  WRNNTV ~ KINGSTON NY 333.0 APP BPRM -
20000328AAV

48  WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 147.4 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

48  WRNN-DT KINGSTON NY 332.9 LIC BLCDT -
20040908AMF

48  NEW GEORGETOWN DE 0.0 APP BSFDTL -
20060630BAY

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 149.1 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

48  W48AQ CLARKS SUMMIT, ETC. PA 307.6 LIC BLTT
1988010418B
48  W48BL KEYSVILLE, ETC. VA 328.4 LIC BLTTL



19931020JJ

48  W48BI RICHMOND VA 226.6 LIC BLTTL -
19980819JH

48  W48AA KEYSER WV 325.8 LIC BLTT -1615
48  W48BI RICHMOND VA 233.5 CP BPTTL -
20040708ABN

48  W68BH CRADDOCKVILLE VA 128.6 CP BPTT -
20041129AUQ

49  WLLS-LP INDIANA PA 389.4 LIC BLTTL -
19961230JA

49  WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 137.0 LIC BLCDT -
20020812ABS

49 NEW OCEAN CITY MD 39.3 APP BSFDTL -
20060630DDL

49 NEW TRENTON NJ 185.6 APP BDCCDTL -
20060914ADD

49  WGCB-TV RED LION PA 167.2 LIC BLCT -
19790419KG

49  WWTD-LP WASHINGTON DC 147.4 LIC BLTTL -
20060711ABI

51 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 9.2 CP BNPTTL -
20000807ABT

51 NEW REHOBOTH DE 26.5 CP BNPTTL -
20000828ASR

51  W51EA OCEAN CITY MD 39.3 CP MOD BMPTTL -
20060403ANM

51  W51DR SALISBURY MD 52.2 CP MOD BMPTTL -
20040408ABS

52  W52AB CRADDOCKVILLE VA 128.6 LIC BRTT -
198008141G

55  W55BT TALLEYVILLE DE 121.6 LIC BLTTL -
199311121X
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 SALISBURY MD BNPTTL -20000817ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

33  WHUT-DT WASHINGTON DC 167.4 CP MOD BMPEDT -
20030409AAR

33  WPIX-DT NEW YORK NY 280.7 CP BPCDT -
19991019ABH

33  WITF-TV HARRISBURG PA 256.5 LIC BMLET -
19820217KH

33  WTVZ-TV NORFOLK VA 205.4 LIC BLCT -
20030415ACC

33 SALISBURY MD 31.1 APP BNPTTL -
20000807AGD

36 WMGM-TD SOMERS POINT NJ 93.8 APP BPRM -
20020725ABJ

36  WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 93.8 LIC BLCDT



20060626ABE

47  WMDT SALISBURY MD 40.6 LIC BLCT -
20030703ABJ
48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 37.1 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 SALISBURY MD BNPTTL -20000807AGD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

26  WETA-TV WASHINGTON DC 141.3 LIC BMLET -
20031216AAB

32  NEW SALISBURY MD 4.9 APP BNPTT -
20000830AUA

33  WHUT-DT WASHINGTON DC 138.7 CP MOD BMPEDT -
20030409AAR

33  WPIX-DT NEW YORK NY 292.9 CP BPCDT -
19991019ABH

33  WNPB-DT MORGANTOWN WV 383.4 LIC BLEDT -
20040108AKW

33  WITF-TV HARRISBURG PA 240.7 LIC BMLET -
19820217KH

33  WTVZ-TV NORFOLK VA 192.0 LIC BLCT -
20030415ACC

33 SALISBURY MD 31.1 APP BNPTTL -
20000817ABB

33  WXSI-LP PHILADELPHIA PA 186.2 APP BMPTTL -
20060811AX0

33  W33BT PHILADELPHIA PA 191.7 CP BPTTL -
20040726AF1

35 WDCA WASHINGTON DC 138.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20010816AAF

35 WDCA-DT WASHINGTON DC 139.3 APP BMPCDT -
20060519ACK

36 WMGM-TD SOMERS POINT NJ 111.2 APP BPRM -
20020725ABJ

36  WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 139.3 LIC BLCDT -
19991013AAB

36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 139.3 CP BPCDT -
20060519ACJ

36  WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 111.2 LIC BLCDT -
20060626ABE

40  WNUV-DT BALTIMORE MD 135.7 CP BPCDT -
19990930AAV

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 138.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20040608ABC

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 138.2 APP BMPCDT -
20051118ADM

47  WMDT SALISBURY MD 13.9 LIC BLCT



20030703ABJ

48  WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 138.4 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT
33 BAAD PHILADELPHIA PA 186.2 APP BNPTTL -
20080108AAA
33 BAAE PHILADELPHIA PA 186.2 APP BNPTTL -
20080110AAA
48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 40.4 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 WQAV-LP ATLANTIC CITY NJ BLTTL -19970924J3G

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

26  KYW-DT  PHILADELPHIA PA 102.1 CP BPCDT -
19980408KE

27  WGTW-DT BURLINGTON NJ 101.7 LIC BLCDT -
20060105AAR

31  WPPX-DT WILMINGTON DE 101.7 LIC BLCDT -
20031203AFL

32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 101.7 LIC BLCDT -
20021025AAS

34  WHPX-DT NEW LONDON CT 298.9 LIC BLCDT -
20060630ABZ

34  WHPX-DT NEW LONDON CT 298.9 LIC BLCDT -
20020510AAE

34  WUSA-DT WASHINGTON DC 230.4 LIC BLCDT -
20040206AAS

34  WMHT-DT SCHENECTADY NY 365.9 LIC BLEDT -
20040108ALV

34  WYBE-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 101.7 LIC BLEDT -
20030213AAD

34  WIVT BINGHAMTON NY 326.2 LIC BLCT -
20040113ABJ

34  WPXO-LP EAST ORANGE NJ 160.4 LIC BLTTL -
20040730AA0

35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 101.7 LIC BLET -
20030317DRA

36 WMGM-TD SOMERS POINT NJ 36.6 APP BPRM -
20020725ABJ

36  WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 36.6 LIC BLCDT -
20060626ABE

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 101.7 CP BPCDT -
20020424AAZ

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 103.3 LIC BLCDT -
19981117KE

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 103.3 APP BPCDT -
19991101ADX

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 102.2 LIC BLCT



19920821KF

49  WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 32.5 LIC BLCDT -
20020812ABS
48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 108.7 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 W60AL ONANCOCK VA BPTT -20041129AUJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

27  WGNT PORTSMOUTH VA 139.0 LIC BMLCT -
20020718AAB

31  WAVY-DT PORTSMOUTH VA 140.7 LIC BLCDT -
20010409ABP

34  WSET-DR LYNCHBURG VA 362.7 LIC BPRM -
20010525ADB

34  WUSA-DT WASHINGTON DC 180.1 LIC BLCDT -
20040206AAS

34  WYBE-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 246.2 LIC BLEDT -
20030213AAD

34  WSET-DT LYNCHBURG VA 362.7 LIC BLCDT -
20050824ABZ

34  960628KM RALEIGH NC 357.2 APP BPET -
19960628KM

38 WTVZ-DT NORFOLK VA 141.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20060629AAS

41  WVEC-DT HAMPTON VA 138.8 LIC BLCDT -
20020412AAT

49  WPXV NORFOLK VA 141.4 LIC BLCT -
20020225AAQ

48  NEW GEORGETOWN DE 97.3 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 WMGM-TV WILDWOOD NJ BLCT -19900515KH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan
No.
32 WPSG-DT
20021025AAS
36 WMGM-TD
20020725ABJ
36 WMGM-DT
20060626ABE
39 WJAL
20060426AAP
39 WILA-DT
19981112KG

39 WILA-DT
19990706KE

39 WLVT-TV
20041014AEU
40 WTKR
20000414AAC
40 WNUV-DT
19990930AAV
40 WXTV-DT
20050214AGS
40 WTKR-DT
20050617AAW
40 WGGB-TV
19990429KH

40 WICZ-TV
19900206KG

41 WUTB-DT
20040608ABC
41 WUTB-DT
20051118ADM
41 WXTV
20041122A1G
42 WTXF-DT
20020424AAZ
42 WTXF-DT
19981117KE

42 WTXF-DT
19991101ADX
43 WNJIT-DT
20030411AAE
44 WWAC-TV
20000724ACE
44 WDPB-DT
20050624AAK
44 WMCN-DT
20060616ABB
47 WMDT
20030703ABJ
47 WNJU
19800423KE

47 WNJU
19991028AAN
47 WNJU
20030721AGT
48 WGTW
19920821KF

54 WPHL-DT

Call

City/State
PHILADELPHIA PA
SOMERS POINT NJ
WILDWOOD NJ
HAGERSTOWN MD
WASHINGTON DC
WASHINGTON DC
ALLENTOWN PA
NORFOLK VA
BALTIMORE MD
PATERSON NJ
NORFOLK VA
SPRINGFIELD MA
BINGHAMTON NY
BALTIMORE MD
BALTIMORE MD
PATERSON NJ
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
TRENTON NJ
ATLANTIC CITY NJ
SEAFORD DE
ATLANTIC CITY NJ
SALISBURY MD
LINDEN NJ
LINDEN NJ
LINDEN NJ
BURLINGTON NJ

PHILADELPHIA PA

Dist(km) Status

109.6
0.0
0.0

201.0

200.7

200.7

170.1

296.8

163.9

192.3

299.1

389.7

340.7

172.8

172.8

192.3

109.6

111.5

111.5

128.9

56.6
89.9
67.4

108.7

187.7

187.7

187.7

110.0

109.6

LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
LIC

LIC

Application

BLCDT
BPRM
BLCDT
BPRM
BLCDT
BPCDT
BMLET
BPRM
BPCDT
BLCDT
BLCDT
BLCT
BLCT
BMPCDT
BMPCDT
BLCT
BPCDT
BLCDT
BPCDT
BLEDT
BPRM
BLEDT
BMPCDT
BLCT
BLCT
BPCT
BPCT
BLCT

BLCDT

Ref.



20021025ABE

54  WNUV BALTIMORE MD 172.8 LIC BLCT -
19890914KF

55  WHYY-DT WILMINGTON DE 109.7 APP BMPEDT -
20060628AAU

55  WHYY-DT WILMINGTON DE 109.7 CP BPEDT -
19991217ACA

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 72.2 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 WMGM-TV WILDWOOD NJ BPCT -20050906ACP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 109.6 LIC BLCDT -
20021025AAS

36  WMGM-TD SOMERS POINT NJ 0.0 APP BPRM -
20020725ABJ

36  WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 0.0 LIC BLCDT -
20060626ABE

39 WJAL HAGERSTOWN MD 201.0 APP BPRM -
20060426AAP

39 WJLA-DT WASHINGTON DC 200.7 LIC BLCDT -
19981112KG

39 WJLA-DT WASHINGTON DC 200.7 CP BPCDT -
19990706KE

39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 170.1 LIC BMLET -
20041014AEU

40 WTKR NORFOLK VA 296.8 LIC BPRM -
20000414AAC

40  WNUV-DT BALTIMORE MD 163.9 CP BPCDT -
19990930AAV

40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 192.3 LIC BLCDT -
20050214AGS

40 WTKR-DT NORFOLK VA 299.1 LIC BLCDT -
20050617AAW

40 WGGB-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 389.7 LIC BLCT -
19990429KH

40  WICZ-TV BINGHAMTON NY 340.7 LIC BLCT -
19900206KG

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 172.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20040608ABC

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 172.8 APP BMPCDT -
20051118ADM

41 WXTV PATERSON NJ 192.3 LIC BLCT -
20041122AI1G

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 109.6 CP BPCDT -
20020424AAZ

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 111.5 LIC BLCDT



19981117KE

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 111.5 APP BPCDT -
19991101ADX

43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 128.9 LIC BLEDT -
20030411AAE

44  WWAC-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 56.6 LIC BPRM -
20000724ACE

44  WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 89.9 LIC BLEDT -
20050624AAK

44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 67.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20060616ABB

47  WMDT SALISBURY MD 108.7 LIC BLCT -
20030703ABJ

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 187.7 LIC BLCT -
19800423KE

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 187.7 CP BPCT -
19991028AAN

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 187.7 APP BPCT -
20030721AGT

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 110.0 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

54  WPHL-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 109.6 LIC BLCDT -
20021025ABE

54 WNUV BALTIMORE MD 172.8 LIC BLCT -
19890914KF

55  WHYY-DT WILMINGTON DE 109.7 APP BMPEDT -
20060628AAU

55  WHYY-DT WILMINGTON DE 109.7 CP BPEDT -
19991217ACA

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 72.2 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHHH R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 WMGM-TV WILDWOOD NJ BSTA -20060626ABD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 109.6 LIC BLCDT -
20021025AAS

36 WMGM-TD SOMERS POINT NJ 0.0 APP BPRM -
20020725ABJ

36  WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 0.0 LIC BLCDT -
20060626ABE

39 WJAL HAGERSTOWN MD 201.0 APP BPRM -
20060426AAP

39  WJLA-DT WASHINGTON DC 200.7 LIC BLCDT -
19981112KG

39  WJLA-DT WASHINGTON DC 200.7 CP BPCDT -
19990706KE

39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 170.1 LIC BMLET -



20041014AEU

40  WTKR NORFOLK VA 296.8 LIC BPRM -
20000414AAC

40  WNUV-DT BALTIMORE MD 163.9 CP BPCDT -
19990930AAV

40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 192.3 LIC BLCDT -
20050214AGS

40 WTKR-DT NORFOLK VA 299.1 LIC BLCDT -
20050617AAW

40 WGGB-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 389.7 LIC BLCT -
19990429KH

40  WICZ-TV BINGHAMTON NY 340.7 LIC BLCT -
19900206KG

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 172.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20040608ABC

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 172.8 APP BMPCDT -
20051118ADM

41  WXTV PATERSON NJ 192.3 LIC BLCT -
20041122A1G

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 109.6 CP BPCDT -
20020424AAZ

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 111.5 LIC BLCDT -
19981117KE

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 111.5 APP BPCDT -
19991101ADX

43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 128.9 LIC BLEDT -
20030411AAE

44  WWAC-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 56.6 LIC BPRM -
20000724ACE

44  WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 89.9 LIC BLEDT -
20050624AAK

44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 67.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20060616ABB

47  WMDT SALISBURY MD 108.7 LIC BLCT -
20030703ABJ

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 187.7 LIC BLCT -
19800423KE

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 187.7 CP BPCT -
19991028AAN

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 187.7 APP BPCT -
20030721AGT

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 110.0 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

54  WPHL-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 109.6 LIC BLCDT -
20021025ABE

54 WNUV BALTIMORE MD 172.8 LIC BLCT -
19890914KF

55  WHYY-DT WILMINGTON DE 109.7 APP BMPEDT -
20060628AAU

55  WHYY-DT WILMINGTON DE 109.7 CP BPEDT -
19991217ACA

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 72.2 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

40 W40AZ WILMINGTON DE BLTT -199311173C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application
No.

32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 30.9 LIC BLCDT -
20021025AAS

33  WITF-TV HARRISBURG PA 129.2 LIC BMLET -
1982021 7KH

36  WMGM-TD SOMERS POINT NJ 101.9 APP BPRM -
20020725ABJ

36 WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 101.9 LIC BLCDT -
20060626ABE

36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 129.2 LIC BLEDT -
20000922AHE

38 WJZ-DT  BALTIMORE MD 114.2 LIC BLCDT -
20050128AKU

39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 80.0 LIC BMLET -
20041014AEU

40 WTKR NORFOLK VA 347.5 LIC BPRM -
20000414AAC

40  WNUV-DT BALTIMORE MD 114.0 CP BPCDT -
19990930AAV

40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 162.5 LIC BLCDT -
20050214AGS

40 WTKR-DT NORFOLK VA 349.0 LIC BLCDT -
20050617AAW

40 WGGB-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 357.4 LIC BLCT -
19990429KH

40  WMGM-TV WILDWOOD NJ 101.9 LIC BLCT -
19900515KH

40  WMGM-TV WILDWOOD NJ 101.9 CP BPCT -
20050906ACP

40  WICZ-TV BINGHAMTON NY 248.4 LIC BLCT -
19900206KG

40 WPCB-TV GREENSBURG PA 369.2 LIC BLCT -
19990706KF

40  WMGM-TV WILDWOOD NJ 101.9 APP BSTA -
20060626ABD

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 125.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20040608ABC

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 125.0 APP BMPCDT -
20051118ADM

42  WMPT-DT ANNAPOLIS MD 133.4 LIC BLEDT -
20030903ABC

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 30.7 CP BPCDT -
20020424AAZ

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 32.1 LIC BLCDT -
19981117KE

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 32.1 APP BPCDT -
19991101ADX

43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 84.2 LIC BLEDT -
20030411AAE

44  WWAC-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 48.3 LIC BPRM

Ref.



20000724ACE

44  WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 133.0 LIC BLEDT -
20050624AAK

44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 57.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20060616ABB

47  WPMT YORK PA 96.2 LIC BMLCDT -
20041025ABl1

54  WPHL-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 30.9 LIC BLCDT -
20021025ABE

54  WNUV BALTIMORE MD 125.0 LIC BLCT -
19890914KF

55  WHYY-DT WILMINGTON DE 30.7 APP BMPEDT -
20060628AAU

55  WHYY-DT WILMINGTON DE 30.7 CP BPEDT -
19991217ACA

55  W55BT TALLEYVILLE DE 6.8 LIC BLTTL -
199311121X

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 126.9 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAHHHHA R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 W41AC ONANCOCK VA BLTT -198008141D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

38 WTVZ-DT NORFOLK VA 141.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20060629AAS

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 191.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20040608ABC

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 191.1 APP BMPCDT -
20051118ADM

41  WVIA-DT SCRANTON PA 372.2 LIC BLEDT -
20010109AAP

41  WDRL-DT DANVILLE VA 364.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20051007ABL

41  WVEC-DT HAMPTON VA 138.7 LIC BLCDT -
20020412AAT

41 WXTV PATERSON NJ 350.8 LIC BLCT -
20041122AI1G

41  WHTJ CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 255.7 LIC BLET -
19890421KE

44  WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 90.5 LIC BLEDT -
20050624AAK

55  920203KE HAMPTON VA 113.7 APP BPET -
19920203KE

56  WCPB-DT SALISBURY MD 60.6 LIC BLEDT -
20031029ACH

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 97.5 APP BSFDTL



20090101ABR

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HH R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 W44AD ONANCOCK VA BLTT -198008141E

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

40  WTKR NORFOLK VA 138.7 LIC BPRM -
20000414AAC

40 WTKR-DT NORFOLK VA 141.2 LIC BLCDT -
20050617AAW

41  WVEC-DT HAMPTON VA 138.7 LIC BLCDT -
20020412AAT

44  WWAC-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 199.2 LIC BPRM -
20000724ACE

44  WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 90.5 LIC BLEDT -
20050624AAK

44  WWPB-DT HAGERSTOWN MD 289.3 LIC BLEDT -
20031029ACE

44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 219.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20060616ABB

44  WNYW-DT NEW YORK NY 350.8 LIC BLCDT -
19990826KF

44  WNYW-DT NEW YORK NY 350.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -
19990402K1

44  WCVW-DT RICHMOND VA 182.2 LIC BLEDT -
20050303AAV

44  WVIA-TV SCRANTON PA 372.2 LIC BLET -
19830929KG

46  WPXV-DT NORFOLK VA 141.2 LIC BLCDT -
20020510AAl

48  NEW GEORGETOWN DE 97.5 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHHHH A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 WBFF BALTIMORE MD BLCT -19890526KF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan
No.
38 WJIZ-DT
20050128AKU
41 WUTB-DT
20040608ABC
41 WUTB-DT
20051118ADM
42 WMPT-DT
20030903ABC
43 WPXW
20010425ABG
43 WPMT
20041025ABJ
43 WPXW
20011214AAQ
44 WWAC-TV
20000724ACE
44 WDPB-DT
20050624AAK
44 WWPB-DT
20031029ACE
44 WMCN-DT
20060616ABB
45 WOLFTV
20000413AAD
45 WABC-DT
20000508AAS
45 WOLF-DT
20050906ACK
45 WNEO
19891204KE

46 WBFF-DT
19980803KR

46 WFMZ-DT
20060621AAU
46 WKBS-DT
19991026ACS
47 WPMT
20041025ABI
47 WMDT
20030703ABJ
48 WRC-DT
20000216AAT
49 WGCB-TV
19790419KG

52 WMAR-DT
19991230AAZ
52 WNJIT
20030625AAS
53 WMDT
20000501ABT
59 WBAL-DT
20020422AAR
59 960920L0
19960920L0

59 960920YV
19960920YV

60 WBPH-TV

Call

City/State
BALTIMORE MD
BALTIMORE MD
BALTIMORE MD
ANNAPOLIS MD
MANASSAS VA
YORK PA

MANASSAS VA

ATLANTIC CITY NJ

SEAFORD DE
HAGERSTOWN MD

ATLANTIC CITY NJ

HAZLETON PA
NEW YORK NY
HAZLETON PA
ALLIANCE OH
BALTIMORE MD
ALLENTOWN PA
ALTOONA PA
YORK PA
SALISBURY MD
WASHINGTON DC
RED LION PA
BALTIMORE MD
TRENTON NJ
SALISBURY MD
BALTIMORE MD
VINELAND NJ
VINELAND NJ

BETHLEHEM PA

Dist(km) Status

0.2
11.0
11.0
36.4
84.6
77.0
84.6

140.4
117.4
118.6
160.8
215.7
271.5
215.7
402.0
0.0
171.1
205.2
77.0
122.0
57.7
63.5
0.2
197.9
122.0
0.2
140.3
160.8

171.1

LIC
CP MOD
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
APP
APP

LIC

Application

BLCDT
BMPCDT
BMPCDT
BLEDT
BLCDT
BMLCT
BPCT
BPRM
BLEDT
BLEDT
BMPCDT
BPRM
BMPCDT
BLCDT
BMLET
BPCDT
BLCDT
BPCDT
BMLCDT
BLCT
BLCDT
BLCT
BLCDT
BLET
BMPCDT
BLCDT
BPCT
BPCT

BLCT

Ref.



20020703AAA

60  WWPX MARTINSBURG WV 122.3 LIC BLCT -
20031002ADQ
48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 128.1 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference

HHAHHHHA AR R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 WBFF BALTIMORE MD BMPCT -20030116AAX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

38 WJZ-DT  BALTIMORE MD 0.2 LIC BLCDT -
20050128AKU

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 11.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20040608ABC

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 11.0 APP BMPCDT -
20051118ADM

42  WMPT-DT ANNAPOLIS MD 36.4 LIC BLEDT -
20030903ABC

43 WPXW MANASSAS VA 84.6 LIC BLCDT -
20010425ABG

43  WPMT YORK PA 77.0 LIC BMLCT -
20041025ABJ

43  WPXW MANASSAS VA 84.6 APP BPCT -
20011214AAQ

44  WWAC-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 140.4 LIC BPRM -
20000724ACE

44  WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 117.4 LIC BLEDT -
20050624AAK

44  WWPB-DT HAGERSTOWN MD 118.6 LIC BLEDT -
20031029ACE

44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 160.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20060616ABB

45  WOLFTV ~ HAZLETON PA 215.7 LIC BPRM -
20000413AAD

45  WABC-DT NEW YORK NY 271.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20000508AAS

45  WOLF-DT HAZLETON PA 215.7 LIC BLCDT -
20050906ACK

45  WNEO ALLIANCE OH 402.0 LIC BMLET -
19891204KE

46  WBFF-DT BALTIMORE MD 0.0 CP BPCDT -
19980803KR

46  WFMZ-DT ALLENTOWN PA 171.1 LIC BLCDT -
20060621AAU

46  WKBS-DT ALTOONA PA 205.2 CP BPCDT -
19991026ACS

47  WPMT YORK PA 77.0 LIC BMLCDT -
20041025ABI

47  WMDT SALISBURY MD 122.0 LIC BLCT -



20030703ABJ

48 WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 57.7 LIC  BLCDT -
20000216AAT

49  WGCB-TV RED LION PA 63.5 LIC  BLCT -
19790419KG

52  WMAR-DT BALTIMORE MD 0.2 LIC  BLCDT -
19991230AAZ

52 WNJT TRENTON NJ 197.9 LIC  BLET -
20030625AAS

53  WMDT SALISBURY MD 122.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20000501ABT

59  WBAL-DT BALTIMORE MD 0.2 LIC  BLCDT -
20020422AAR

59  960920LO VINELAND NJ 140.3 APP  BPCT -
19960920L0

59  960920YV VINELAND NJ 160.8 APP  BPCT -
19960920YV

60 WBPH-TV BETHLEHEM PA 171.1 LIC  BLCT -
20020703AAA

60  WWPX MART INSBURG WV 122.3 LIC  BLCT -
20031002ADQ

48  NEW GEORGETOWN DE 128.1 APP  BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHHH R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 W60CX ATLANTIC CITY NJ BPTT -20031119AGA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 103.1 CP BPCDT -
20020424AAZ

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 104.6 LIC BLCDT -
19981117KE

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 104.6 APP BPCDT -
19991101ADX

43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 105.0 LIC BLEDT -
20030411AAE

44  WWAC-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 59.3 LIC BPRM -
20000724ACE

44  WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 129.6 LIC BLEDT -
20050624AAK

44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 54.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20060616ABB

45  WELL-LP PHILADELPHIA PA 102.8 CP BPTTA -
20040730BDK

45  WOLFTV ~ HAZLETON PA 237.0 LIC BPRM -
20000413AAD

45  WEDH-DT HARTFORD CT 292.8 APP BPEDT -
19990113KG

45  WEDN-DT NORWICH CT 306.3 LIC BLEDT



20030425AAL

45  WABC-DT NEW YORK NY 154.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20000508AAS

45  WOLF-DT HAZLETON PA 237.0 LIC BLCDT -
20050906ACK

45  W60CX ATLANTIC CITY NJ 0.0 APP BDFCDTT -
20060331AUC

45  WBFF BALTIMORE MD 191.8 LIC BLCT -
19890526KF

45  WBFF BALTIMORE MD 191.8 CP MOD BMPCT -
20030116AAX

45  WEWB-TV SCHENECTADY NY 364.4 LIC BLCT -
20040330AAX

49  WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 30.5 LIC BLCDT -
20020812ABS

59 960920LO VINELAND NJ 52.2 APP BPCT -
19960920L0

59 960920YV VINELAND NJ 54.7 APP BPCT -
19960920YV

60 W36BJ ATLANTIC CITY NJ 0.0 LIC BLTT -
20021029AAJ

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 112.0 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAHHHH AR R R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 WPMT YORK PA BMLCDT -20041025AB1

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

46  WBFF-DT BALTIMORE MD 77.0 CP BPCDT -
19980803KR

46  WFMZ-DT ALLENTOWN PA 115.0 LIC BLCDT -
20060621AAU

46  WKBS-DT ALTOONA PA 167.2 CP BPCDT -
19991026ACS

47  WTVH-DT SYRACUSE NY 327.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20040810ABB

47  WOAC-DT CANTON OH 417.5 LIC BLCDT -
20060222AAK

47  WUPV-DT ASHLAND VA 260.3 LIC BLCDT -
20060210ABA

47  WMDT SALISBURY MD 185.3 LIC BLCT -
20030703ABJ

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 231.8 LIC BLCT -
19800423KE

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 231.8 CP BPCT -
19991028AAN

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 231.8 APP BPCT



20030721AGT

47  WKBS-TV ALTOONA PA 167.2 LIC BLCT -
19850925KE

48  WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 127.8 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 115.5 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 179.0 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference

HHAHHHHA AR R R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 WUPV-DT ASHLAND VA BLCDT -20060210ABA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

46  WHTJ CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 111.1 LIC BPRM -
20000414AAB

46  WBFF-DT BALTIMORE MD 184.8 CP BPCDT -
19980803KR

46  WHTJ-DT CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 111.2 LIC BLEDT -
20050819ADO

46  WPXV-DT NORFOLK VA 123.2 LIC BLCDT -
20020510AAl1

47  WPMT YORK PA 260.3 LIC BMLCDT -
20041025ABI

47  WMDT SALISBURY MD 157.5 LIC BLCT -
20030703ABJ

47  WRPX ROCKY MOUNT NC 200.3 LIC BLCT -
19960709KN

47  WKBS-TV ALTOONA PA 330.5 LIC BLCT -
19850925KE

48  WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 134.0 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

48  NEW GEORGETOWN DE 193.8 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference

HHAHHHHA AR R R AR R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 WMDT SALISBURY MD BLCT -20030703ABJ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.



No.

39 WJAL
20060426AAP
39 WILA-DT
19981112KG

39 WILA-DT
19990706KE

40 WNUV-DT
19990930AAV
40 WMGM-TV
19900515KH

40 WMGM-TV
20050906ACP
40 WMGM-TV
20060626ABD
44 WWAC-TV
20000724ACE
44 WDPB-DT
20050624AAK
45 WBFF
19890526KF

45 WBFF
20030116AAX
46 WBFF-DT
19980803KR

46 WPXV-DT
20020510AA1
47 WPMT
20041025ABl1
47 WUPV-DT
20060210ABA
47 WRPX
19960709KN

47 WNJU
19800423KE

47 WNJU
19991028AAN
47 WNJU
20030721AGT
47 WKBS-TV
19850925KE

48 WRC-DT
20000216AAT
48 WGTW
19920821KF

50 WBDC-TV
20030819ABE
51 WBDC-DT
20030221AAG
54 WNUV
19890914KF

61 WPPX
19860717KH

62 WFPT
20030609ACZ
62 WFPT
19931014KE

62 WWSI
20010129ADC
48 NEW

HAGERSTOWN MD
WASHINGTON DC
WASHINGTON DC
BALTIMORE MD
WILDWOOD NJ
WILDWOOD NJ
WILDWOOD NJ
ATLANTIC CITY NJ
SEAFORD DE
BALTIMORE MD
BALTIMORE MD
BALTIMORE MD
NORFOLK VA
YORK PA
ASHLAND VA
ROCKY MOUNT NC
LINDEN NJ
LINDEN NJ
LINDEN NJ
ALTOONA PA
WASHINGTON DC
BURLINGTON NJ
WASHINGTON DC
WASHINGTON DC
BALTIMORE MD
WILMINGTON DE
FREDERICK MD
FREDERICK MD
ATLANTIC CITY NJ

GEORGETOWN DE

126.6
126.9
126.9
122.0
108.7
108.7
108.7
134.2

20.0
122.0
122.0
122.0
200.0
185.3
157.5
343.9
286.4
286.4
286.4
326.6
126.6
176.5
123.2
123.2
124.6
137.8
160.5
165.0
173.1

36.5

APP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC

APP

BPRM
BLCDT
BPCDT
BPCDT
BLCT
BPCT
BSTA
BPRM
BLEDT
BLCT
BMPCT
BPCDT
BLCDT
BMLCDT
BLCDT
BLCT
BLCT
BPCT
BPCT
BLCT
BLCDT
BLCT
BLCT
BLCDT
BLCT
BLCT
BPET
BLET
BLCT

BSFDTL



20090101ABR
Proposal causes no interference

HHAHHHH A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 WRNNTV KINGSTON NY BPRM -20000328AAV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 86.5 LIC BLCT -
19800423KE

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 86.5 CP BPCT -
19991028AAN

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 86.5 APP BPCT -
20030721AGT

48  WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 388.5 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

48  WLED-DT LITTLETON NH 365.6 LIC BLEDT -
20020529ABG

48  WYDN WORCESTER MA 192.3 LIC BLET -
20001226AAM

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 194.1 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

48  WyYDC CORNING NY 269.2 CP BPCT -
20010123ABG

48  WYDC CORNING NY 266.6 LIC BLCT -
19940920KE

49  WLNE-DT NEW BEDFORD MA 224.8 LIC BLCDT -
20040930BBS

49  WEKW-DT KEENE NH 215.3 LIC BLEDT -
20030618ABK

49  WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 209.3 LIC BLCDT -
20020812ABS

49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 163.9 LIC BLCDT -
20020807AAF

49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 163.9 CP BPCDT -
19990729KF

49  WEDW BRIDGEPORT CT 67.7 LIC BLET -
19870908KE

48  NEW GEORGETOWN DE 333.0 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference

HHAHHHHA AR R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 WRC-DT WASHINGTON DC BLCDT -20000216AAT



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

47  WPMT YORK PA 127.8 LIC BMLCDT -
20041025ABI

47  WUPV-DT ASHLAND VA 134.0 LIC BLCDT -
20060210ABA

47  WMDT SALISBURY MD 126.6 LIC BLCT -
20030703ABJ

47  WKBS-TV ALTOONA PA 215.2 LIC BLCT -
19850925KE

48  WRNNTV ~ KINGSTON NY 388.5 APP BPRM -
20000328AAV

48  WCTI-DT NEW BERN NC 427.0 LIC BLCDT -
20010830ACH

48  WRNN-DT KINGSTON NY 388.4 LIC BLCDT -
20040908AMF

48  WPXI-DT PITTSBURGH PA 301.9 LIC BLCDT -
20050609AAQ

48  WUPN-TV GREENSBORO NC 418.6 LIC BLCT -
20020607ABJ

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 199.8 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

48  WYDC CORNING NY 355.9 CP BPCT -
20010123ABG

48  WyDC CORNING NY 358.1 LIC BLCT -
19940920KE

49  WHSV-DT HARRISONBURG VA 139.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20051109AAL

49  WGCB-TV RED LION PA 115.5 LIC BLCT -
19790419KG

48  NEW GEORGETOWN DE 147.4 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHHH R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 WRNN-DT KINGSTON NY BLCDT -20040908AMF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 86.5 LIC BLCT -
19800423KE

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 86.5 CP BPCT -
19991028AAN

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 86.5 APP BPCT -
20030721AGT

48 WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 388.4 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

48  WLED-DT LITTLETON NH 365.7 LIC BLEDT -



20020529ABG

48  WYDN WORCESTER MA 192.4 LIC BLET -
20001226AAM

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 194.0 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

48  WYDC CORNING NY 269.2 CP BPCT -
20010123ABG

48  WYDC CORNING NY 266.5 LIC BLCT -
19940920KE

49  WLNE-DT NEW BEDFORD MA 224.9 LIC BLCDT -
20040930BBS

49  WEKW-DT KEENE NH 215.4 LIC BLEDT -
20030618ABK

49  WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 209.2 LIC BLCDT -
20020812ABS

49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 163.8 LIC BLCDT -
20020807AAF

49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 163.8 CP BPCDT -
19990729KF

49  WEDW BRIDGEPORT CT 67.8 LIC BLET -
19870908KE

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 332.9 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference
B R

THE FACILITY LISTED BELOW 1S APPLICANT®S ORIGINAL SHORT FORM APPLICATION
FOR THIS PROPSED DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE BSFDTL -20060630BAY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

40  WNUV-DT BALTIMORE MD 128.1 CP BPCDT -
19990930AAV

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 133.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20040608ABC

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 133.6 APP BMPCDT -
20051118ADM

46  WBFF-DT BALTIMORE MD 128.1 CP BPCDT -
19980803KR

47  WMDT SALISBURY MD 36.5 LIC BLCT -
20030703ABJ

48  WRNNTV ~ KINGSTON NY 333.0 APP BPRM -
20000328AAV

48  WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 147.4 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

48  WRNN-DT KINGSTON NY 332.9 LIC BLCDT -
20040908AMF

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 149.1 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

51 WBDC-DT WASHINGTON DC 143.1 LIC BLCDT -



20030221AAG

52 WMAR-DT BALTIMORE MD 128.1 LIC BLCDT -
19991230AAZ

56 WCPB-DT SALISBURY MD 39.3 LIC BLEDT -
20031029ACH

62 WWSI1 ATLANTIC CITY NJ 137.0 LIC BLCT -
20010129ADC

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 0.0 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 20

Before Analysis

Results for: 48A DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL  20060630BAY APP
HAAT 0.0 m, ATV ERP 0.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 26835 521.7
not affected by terrain losses 26835 521.7
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 433 2.0
lost to ATV IX only 433 2.0
lost to all IX 433 2.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
48A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 20000216AAT LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 48A DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL  20060630BAY APP
HAAT 0.0 m, ATV ERP 0.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 26835 521.7

not affected by terrain losses 26835 521.7

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 25722 494 .3

lost to ATV IX only 25722 494 .3

lost to all IX 25722 494 .3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

48A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 20000216AAT LIC
48A DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL 20090101ABR APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.
48D DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL 20090101ABR

ERP 0.50 kW HAAT 94.0 m RCAMSL 104.0 m

Antenna CDB 00000000020067

Due to interference to the following station and scenario: 1
48D DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL 20060630BAY
ERP 0.50 kW HAAT 0.0 m RCAMSL 104.0 m

Antenna CDB 00000000020748

Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BSFDTL
20060630BAY



Percent Service lost with proposal: 95.8 to BSFDTL
20060630BAY

Result key: 2
Scenario 2 Affected station 20
Before Analysis

Results for: 48A DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL  20060630BAY APP
HAAT 0.0 m, ATV ERP 0.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 26835 521.7
not affected by terrain losses 26835 521.7
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 433 2.0
lost to ATV IX only 433 2.0
lost to all IX 433 2.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
48A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 20000216AAT LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 48A DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL  20060630BAY APP
HAAT 0.0 m, ATV ERP 0.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 26835 521.7

not affected by terrain losses 26835 521.7

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 25722 494 .3

lost to ATV IX only 25722 494 .3

lost to all IX 25722 494 .3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

48A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 20000216AAT LIC
48A DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL 20090101ABR APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.
48D DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL 20090101ABR

ERP 0.50 kW HAAT 94.0 m RCAMSL 104.0 m

Antenna CDB 00000000020067

Due to interference to the following station and scenario: 2
48D DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL 20060630BAY

ERP 0.50 kW HAAT 0.0 m RCAMSL 104.0 m

Antenna CDB 00000000020748

Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BSFDTL
20060630BAY

Percent Service lost with proposal: 95.8 to BSFDTL
20060630BAY

Proposed station is MX
48A DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL 20090101ABR APP
48A DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL 20060630BAY APP

Proposal MX with BSFDTL 20060630BAY scenario 1 of station

20
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 WGTW BURLINGTON NJ BLCT -19920821KF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 132.1 LIC BLCDT -
20050214AGS

40  WMGM-TV WILDWOOD NJ 110.0 LIC BLCT -
19900515KH

40  WMGM-TV WILDWOOD NJ 110.0 CP BPCT -
20050906ACP

40  WMGM-TV WILDWOOD NJ 110.0 APP BSTA -
20060626ABD

41  WVIA-DT SCRANTON PA 137.2 LIC BLEDT -
20010109AAP

41 WXTV PATERSON NJ 132.1 LIC BLCT -
20041122AI1G

44  WWAC-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 53.6 LIC BPRM -
20000724ACE

44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 48.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20060616ABB

44 WNYW-DT NEW YORK NY 132.1 LIC BLCDT -
19990826KF

44  WNYW-DT NEW YORK NY 132.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -
19990402K1

45 WOLFTV HAZLETON PA 137.3 LIC BPRM -
20000413AAD

45  WABC-DT NEW YORK NY 127.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20000508AAS

45 WOLF-DT HAZLETON PA 137.3 LIC BLCDT -
20050906ACK

46  WFMZ-DT ALLENTOWN PA 60.3 LIC BLCDT -
20060621AAU

47 WPMT YORK PA 115.5 LIC BMLCDT -
20041025ABI

47  WMDT SALISBURY MD 176.5 LIC BLCT -
20030703ABJ

47 WNJU LINDEN NJ 127.9 LIC BLCT -
19800423KE

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 127.9 CP BPCT -
19991028AAN

47 WNJU LINDEN NJ 127.9 APP BPCT -
20030721AGT

48  WRNNTV ~ KINGSTON NY 194.1 APP BPRM -
20000328AAV

48 WRC-DT WASHINGTON DC 199.8 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

48  WRNN-DT KINGSTON NY 194.0 LIC BLCDT -

20040908AMF



48  WPXI-DT PITTSBURGH PA 406.6 LIC BLCDT -

20050609AAQ

48  WYDN WORCESTER MA 376.0 LIC BLET -
20001226AAM

48  WYDC CORNING NY 279.3 CP BPCT -
20010123ABG

48  WYDC CORNING NY 279.4 LIC BLCT -
19940920KE

49  WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 88.6 LIC BLCDT -
20020812ABS

49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 137.3 LIC BLCDT -
20020807AAF

49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 137.3 CP BPCDT -
19990729KF

49  WGCB-TV RED LION PA 115.2 LIC BLCT -
19790419KG

50 NEW WILMINGTON DE 0.3 APP BPRM -
20051206AEA

50  WNJIN MONTCLAIR NJ 126.9 LIC BLET -
19860805KG

50  WNJIN MONTCLAIR NJ 126.9 CP BPET -
20060524ADH

51  WNIN-DT MONTCLAIR NJ 126.9 CP MOD BMPEDT -
20060523ABB

51 940630KG READING PA 61.8 APP BPCT -
19940630KG

51 WTVE READING PA 65.6 LIC BLCT -
19800521KW

51 WTVE READING PA 65.6 CP BPCT -
20010430AAL

52  WNJT TRENTON NJ 54.2 LIC BLET -
20030625AAS

55  WHYY-DT WILMINGTON DE 0.3 APP BMPEDT -
20060628AAU

55  WHYY-DT WILMINGTON DE 0.3 CP BPEDT -
19991217ACA

56  WCBS-DT NEW YORK NY 132.1 LIC BLCDT -
19981026KG

56  WOLF-TV HAZLETON PA 137.3 LIC BLCT -
19981202KG

62  WLVT-DT ALLENTOWN PA 60.3 LIC BLEDT -
20030131AEW

62  WFPT FREDERICK MD 197.4 CP BPET -
20030609ACZ

62  WFPT FREDERICK MD 197.9 LIC BLET -
19931014KE

62  WwSI ATLANTIC CITY NJ 88.6 LIC BLCT -
20010129ADC

63  WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 120.6 LIC BMLCT -
20011016AAQ

63  WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 120.9 CP BPCT -
19980126KH

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 149.1 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 W48AQ CLARKS SUMMIT, ETC. PA BLTT -198801041B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

41  WVIA-DT SCRANTON PA 35.2 LIC BLEDT -
20010109AAP

45  WOLFTV ~ HAZLETON PA 35.0 LIC BPRM -
20000413AAD

45  WOLF-DT HAZLETON PA 35.0 LIC BLCDT -
20050906ACK

46  WFMZ-DT ALLENTOWN PA 102.4 LIC BLCDT -
20060621AAU

47  NEW CLARKS SUMMIT, ETC. PA 0.0 APP BSFDTT -
20060630ARA

48  WRNNTV ~ KINGSTON NY 144.8 APP BPRM -
20000328AAV

48 WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 304.8 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

48  WRNN-DT KINGSTON NY 144_.7 LIC BLCDT -
20040908AMF

48  WPXI-DT PITTSBURGH PA 379.1 LIC BLCDT -
20050609AAQ

48 WYDN WORCESTER MA 327.0 LIC BLET -
20001226AAM

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 162.6 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

48 WYDC CORNING NY 137.5 CP BPCT -
20010123ABG

48  WYDC CORNING NY 136.0 LIC BLCT -
19940920KE

49 WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 35.0 LIC BLCDT -
20020807AAF

49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 35.0 CP BPCDT -
19990729KF

50 WYDC-DT CORNING NY 137.5 APP BMPCDT -
20060707ADY

50 WYDC-DT CORNING NY 136.0 CP BPCDT -
19991029AI1D

51 WNIN-DT MONTCLAIR NJ 141.2 CP MOD BMPEDT -
20060523ABB

55  WENY-DT ELMIRA NY 121.2 CP BPCDT -
19991029AGG

62 WLVT-DT ALLENTOWN PA 102.4 LIC BLEDT -
20030131AEW

63  WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 104.5 LIC BMLCT -
20011016AAQ

63 WMBC-TV  NEWTON NJ 104.5 CP BPCT -
19980126KH

48  NEW GEORGETOWN DE 307.6 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 W48BL KEYSVILLE, ETC. VA BLTTL -19931020J3J

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

41  WDRL-DT DANVILLE VA 98.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20051007ABL

41  WHTJ CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 108.6 LIC BLET -
19890421KE

44  WCVW-DT RICHMOND VA 94.9 LIC BLEDT -
20050303AAV

46  WHTJ CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 108.6 LIC BPRM -
20000414AAB

46  WHTJ-DT CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 108.7 LIC BLEDT -
20050819AD0O

47  WRPX ROCKY MOUNT NC 103.2 LIC BLCT -
19960709KN

48  WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 246.8 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

48  WCTI-DT NEW BERN NC 234.4 LIC BLCDT -
20010830ACH

48 WACH-DT COLUMBIA SC 382.5 LIC BLCDT -
20021204ABB

48  WUPN-TV GREENSBORO NC 175.4 LIC BLCT -
20020607ABJ

48 W48BI RICHMOND VA 103.3 LIC BLTTL -
19980819JH

48  W48BI RICHMOND VA 94.9 CP BPTTL -
20040708ABN

63 960920W1 RICHMOND VA 87.6 APP BPCT -
19960920W1

63 9609201T RICHMOND VA 87.6 APP BPCT -
199609201T

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 328.4 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 W48B1 RICHMOND VA BLTTL -19980819JH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.
40  WTKR NORFOLK VA 110.1 LIC BPRM -

20000414AAC



40 WTKR-DT NORFOLK VA 108.1 LIC BLCDT -
2005061 7AAW

41  WVEC-DT HAMPTON VA 109.9 LIC BLCDT -
20020412AAT

41  WHTJ CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 110.4 LIC BLET -
19890421KE

44  WCVW-DT RICHMOND VA 17.0 LIC BLEDT -
20050303AAV

46  WHTJ CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 110.4 LIC BPRM -
20000414AAB

46  WHTJ-DT CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 110.5 LIC BLEDT -
20050819ADO

46  WPXV-DT NORFOLK VA 108.1 LIC BLCDT -
20020510AA1

47  WUPV-DT ASHLAND VA 37.1 LIC BLCDT -
20060210ABA

48  WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 169.6 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

48  WCTI-DT NEW BERN NC 259.7 LIC BLCDT -
20010830ACH

48  WUPN-TV GREENSBORO NC 275.6 LIC BLCT -
20020607ABJ

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 346.1 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

48  W48BI RICHMOND VA 17.0 CP BPTTL -
20040708ABN

49  WPXV NORFOLK VA 108.1 LIC BLCT -
20020225AAQ

50  WGNT PORTSMOUTH VA 110.6 LIC BPRM -
20000413AAH

50 WGNT-DT PORTSMOUTH VA 110.7 LIC BLCDT -
20020718AAK

63 960920W1 RICHMOND VA 24.5 APP BPCT -
19960920W1

63 9609201T RICHMOND VA 24.8 APP BPCT -
199609201T

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 226.6 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 W48AA KEYSER WV BLTT -1615

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

44  WWPB-DT HAGERSTOWN MD 99.7 LIC BLEDT -
20031029ACE

46 WKBS-DT ALTOONA PA 142.8 CP BPCDT -
19991026ACS

48  WAZW-LP WINCHESTER VA 80.2 LIC BLTT -

19990105JC



48  WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 179.0 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

48  WPXI-DT PITTSBURGH PA 143.7 LIC BLCDT -
20050609AAQ

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 336.2 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

48  WYDC CORNING NY 350.0 CP BPCT -
20010123ABG

48  WYDC CORNING NY 353.6 LIC BLCT -
19940920KE

49  WNPA JEANNETTE PA 127.3 LIC BPRM -
20000413AAE

49  WPCW JEANETTE PA 127.3 APP BPCDT -
20060510AA1

49  WHSV-DT HARRISONBURG VA 95.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20051109AAL

50 WPCB-DT GREENSBURG PA 127.3 LIC BLCDT -
20030409ABC

51 WTAE-DT PITTSBURGH PA 117.4 LIC BLCDT -
20041014AEY

52  WBOY-DT CLARKSBURG WV 108.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20041123ALS

55 NEW FAIRMONT WV 109.0 ADD BPRM -
20000717ACJ

55 WHAG-DT HAGERSTOWN MD 100.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20021203ACX

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 325.8 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 w48Bl1 RICHMOND VA BPTTL -20040708ABN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

40 WTKR NORFOLK VA 126.9 LIC BPRM -
20000414AAC

40 WTKR-DT NORFOLK VA 124.8 LIC BLCDT -
2005061 7AAW

41 WVEC-DT HAMPTON VA 126.7 LIC BLCDT -
20020412AAT

41  WHTJ CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 93.5 LIC BLET -
19890421KE

44 WCVW-DT RICHMOND VA 0.0 LIC BLEDT -
20050303AAV

46  WHTJ CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 93.5 LIC BPRM -
20000414AAB

46 WHTJ-DT CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 93.5 LIC BLEDT -
20050819ADO

46  WPXV-DT NORFOLK VA 124.8 LIC BLCDT -

20020510AAI1



47  WUPV-DT ASHLAND VA 39.8 LIC BLCDT -
20060210ABA

48 WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 165.0 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

48  WCTI-DT NEW BERN NC 268.7 LIC BLCDT -
20010830ACH

48  WPXI-DT PITTSBURGH PA 388.1 LIC BLCDT -
20050609AAQ

48  WUPN-TV GREENSBORO NC 269.6 LIC BLCT -
20020607ABJ

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 347.7 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

48  W48BI RICHMOND VA 17.0 LIC BLTTL -
19980819JH

49  WPXV NORFOLK VA 124.8 LIC BLCT -
20020225AAQ

50  WGNT PORTSMOUTH VA 127.4 LIC BPRM -
20000413AAH

50 WGNT-DT PORTSMOUTH VA 127.4 LIC BLCDT -
20020718AAK

63 960920W1 RICHMOND VA 8.6 APP BPCT -
19960920W1

63 9609201T RICHMOND VA 8.8 APP BPCT -
199609201T

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 233.5 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
48 W68BH

City/State Application Ref. No.
CRADDOCKVILLE VA BPTT -20041129AUQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

40  WTKR NORFOLK VA 103.5 LIC BPRM -
20000414AAC

40 WTKR-DT NORFOLK VA 105.9 LIC BLCDT -
20050617AAW

41  WVEC-DT HAMPTON VA 103.5 LIC BLCDT -
20020412AAT

44 WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 118.6 LIC BLEDT -
20050624AAK

46  WPXV-DT NORFOLK VA 105.9 LIC BLCDT -
20020510AAI1

47 WUPV-DT ASHLAND VA 125.1 LIC BLCDT -
20060210ABA

47  WMDT SALISBURY MD 100.4 LIC BLCT -
20030703ABJ

48 WRC-DT WASHINGTON DC 183.8 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

48  WCTI-DT NEW BERN NC 308.3 LIC BLCDT -

20010830ACH



48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 276.2 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

49  WPXV NORFOLK VA 105.9 LIC BLCT -
20020225AAQ
50  WGNT PORTSMOUTH VA 103.7 LIC BPRM -
20000413AAH
50 WGNT-DT PORTSMOUTH VA 103.7 LIC BLCDT -
20020718AAK
56  WCPB-DT SALISBURY MD 89.7 LIC BLEDT -
20031029ACH
63  W63AM CRADDOCKVILLE VA 0.0 LIC BLTT -
198008141L
48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 128.6 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
49 WLLS-LP INDIANA PA BLTTL -19961230JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

41  WKBN-DT YOUNGSTOWN OH 129.5 CP BPCDT -
19991025ACU

42 WPMY-DT PITTSBURGH PA 68.4 LIC BLCDT -
20060608AAB

46  WKBS-DT ALTOONA PA 65.6 CP BPCDT -
19991026ACS

48 WPXI-DT PITTSBURGH PA 69.2 LIC BLCDT -
20050609AAQ

49  WNPA JEANNETTE PA 54.6 LIC BPRM -
20000413AAE

49 WNWO-DT TOLEDO OH 365.4 LIC BLCDT -
20020403AAR

49  WPCW JEANETTE PA 54.6 APP BPCDT -
20060510AAI

49 WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 287.6 LIC BLCDT -
20020807AAF

49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 287.6 CP BPCDT -
19990729KF

49 WHSV-DT HARRISONBURG VA 230.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20051109AAL

49  WTAP-DT PARKERSBURG WV 245.5 LIC BLCDT -
20040423ABG

49 WNYO-TV BUFFALO NY 247.7 LIC BLCT -
19870911KH

49  WEAO AKRON OH 209.6 LIC BMLET -
20041027ABS

49 WGCB-TV RED LION PA 237.1 LIC BLCT -
19790419KG

50 WPCB-DT GREENSBURG PA 54.6 LIC BLCDT -

20030409ABC



51 WTAE-DT PITTSBURGH PA 63.0 LIC BLCDT -
20041014AEY

57 WTOV-DT STEUBENVILLE OH 123.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20020408AAK
57 WTOV-DT STEUBENVILLE OH 123.1 APP BMPCDT -
20060626ACN
48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 389.4 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
49 WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ BLCDT -20020812ABS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

48  WRNNTV ~ KINGSTON NY 209.3 APP BPRM -
20000328AAV

48  WRNN-DT KINGSTON NY 209.2 LIC BLCDT -
20040908AMF

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 88.6 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

49  WLNE-DT NEW BEDFORD MA 358.1 LIC BLCDT -
20040930BBS

49  WEKW-DT KEENE NH 412.8 LIC BLEDT -
20030618ABK

49 WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 215.0 LIC BLCDT -
20020807AAF

49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 215.0 CP BPCDT -
19990729KF

49 WHSV-DT HARRISONBURG VA 386.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20051109AAL

49  WEDW BRIDGEPORT CT 208.0 LIC BLET -
19870908KE

49 WGCB-TV RED LION PA 192.9 LIC BLCT -
19790419KG

49  WPXV NORFOLK VA 365.6 LIC BLCT -
20020225AAQ

50 NEW WILMINGTON DE 88.3 APP BPRM -
20051206AEA

50  WNJN MONTCLAIR NJ 137.7 LIC BLET -
19860805KG

50 WNJIN MONTCLAIR NJ 137.7 CP BPET -
20060524ADH

48  NEW GEORGETOWN DE 137.0 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
49 NEW OCEAN CITY MD BSFDTL -20060630DDL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

42 WMPT-DT ANNAPOLIS MD 143.2 LIC BLEDT -
20030903ABC

49 WWSI1-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 150.6 LIC BLCDT -
20020812ABS

49 WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 313.2 LIC BLCDT -
20020807AAF

49 WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 313.2 CP BPCDT -
19990729KF

49 WHSV-DT HARRISONBURG VA 304.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20051109AAL

49 WEDW BRIDGEPORT CT 358.6 LIC BLET -
19870908KE

49 WGCB-TV RED LION PA 206.5 LIC BLCT -
19790419KG

49 WPXV NORFOLK VA 215.8 LIC BLCT -
20020225AAQ

53 WMDT SALISBURY MD 52.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20000501ABT

56 WCPB-DT SALISBURY MD 39.6 LIC BLEDT -
20031029ACH

64 WDPB SEAFORD DE 48.5 LIC BLET -
19841130KI

64 WDPB SEAFORD DE 48.5 APP BPET -
20040604ABG

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 39.3 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 3

Scenario 1 Affected station 30

Before Analysis

Results for: 49A MD OCEAN CITY BSFDTL ~ 20060630DDL  APP
HAAT 0.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 183148 5380.5

not affected by terrain losses 183148 5380.5

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

After Analysis



Results for: 49A MD OCEAN CITY BSFDTL  20060630DDL  APP
HAAT 0.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 183148 5380.5
not affected by terrain losses 183148 5380.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
48A DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL 20090101ABR APP
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
49 NEW TRENTON NJ BDCCDTL  -20060914ADD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

41  WVIA-DT SCRANTON PA 141.2 LIC BLEDT -
20010109AAP

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 54.1 CP BPCDT -
20020424AAZ

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 53.1 LIC BLCDT -
19981117KE

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 53.1 APP BPCDT -
19991101ADX

46  WFMZ-DT ALLENTOWN PA 71.0 LIC BLCDT -
20060621AAU

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 54.2 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

49  WLNE-DT NEW BEDFORD MA 334.7 LIC BLCDT -
20040930BBS

49  WEKW-DT KEENE NH 361.3 LIC BLEDT -
20030618ABK

49  WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 77.8 LIC BLCDT -
20020812ABS

49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 141.2 LIC BLCDT -
20020807AAF

49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 141.2 CP BPCDT -
19990729KF

49  WHSV-DT HARRISONBURG VA 386.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20051109AAL

49  WEDW BRIDGEPORT CT 167.9 LIC BLET -
19870908KE

49  WGCB-TV RED LION PA 166.7 LIC BLCT -
19790419KG

50 NEW WILMINGTON DE 54.1 APP BPRM -
20051206AEA

50  WNJIN MONTCLAIR NJ 76.6 LIC BLET



19860805KG

50  WNJIN MONTCLAIR NJ 76.6 CP BPET -
20060524ADH

51  WNJIN-DT MONTCLAIR NJ 76.6 CP MOD BMPEDT -
20060523ABB

53 WFUT-DT NEWARK NJ 79.1 LIC BLCDT -
20040809AAX

56  WCBS-DT NEW YORK NY 78.6 LIC BLCDT -
19981026KG

63  WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 81.2 LIC BMLCT -
20011016AAQ

63  WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 81.4 CP BPCT -
19980126KH

64  WPVI-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 54.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -
19980826KG

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 185.6 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
49 WGCB-TV RED LION PA BLCT -19790419KG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 70.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20040608ABC

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 70.3 APP BMPCDT -
20051118ADM

42  WMPT-DT ANNAPOLIS MD 99.5 LIC BLEDT -
20030903ABC

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 115.5 CP BPCDT -
20020424AAZ

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 115.8 LIC BLCDT -
19981117KE

42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 115.8 APP BPCDT -
19991101ADX

42  WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 183.2 LIC BLET -
19961015KF

42  WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 183.2 APP BPET -
20060206ABM

46  WBFF-DT BALTIMORE MD 63.5 CP BPCDT -
19980803KR

46  WFMZ-DT ALLENTOWN PA 121.6 LIC BLCDT -
20060621AAU

47  WPMT YORK PA 13.8 LIC BMLCDT -
20041025ABI

48  WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 115.5 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 115.2 LIC BLCT



19920821KF
49  WNPA
20000413AAE
49  WWSI-DT
20020812ABS
49  WPCW
20060510AAl
49  WNEP-DT
20020807AAF
49  WNEP-DT
19990729KF

49  WHSV-DT
20051109AAL
49  WEDW
19870908KE

49  WNYO-TV
19870911KH

49  WPXV
20020225AAQ
50  NEW
20051206AFA
50  WBDC-TV
20030819ABE
51  WBDC-DT
20030221AAG
51  940630KG
19940630KG

51  WTVE
19800521KW

51  WTVE
20010430AAL
52  WMAR-DT
19991230AAZ
56  WOLF-TV
19981202KG

56  WNVC
19830525KF

57  WNVC-DT
20031230AAQ
57  WPSG
19980213KE

64  WPVI-DT
19980826KG

64  WDPB
19841130K1

64  WDPB
20040604ABG
64  WQPX
19980528KH

48  NEW
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHHH A A

JEANNETTE PA
ATLANTIC CITY NJ
JEANETTE PA
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
HARRISONBURG VA
BRIDGEPORT CT
BUFFALO NY
NORFOLK VA
WILMINGTON DE
WASHINGTON DC
WASHINGTON DC
READING PA
READING PA
READING PA
BALTIMORE MD
HAZLETON PA
FAIRFAX VA
FAIRFAX VA
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
SEAFORD DE
SEAFORD DE
SCRANTON PA

GEORGETOWN DE

277.1
192.9
277.1
154.4
154._4
228.2
324.9
356.0
344 .2
115.4
111.5
111.5
72.3
76.7
76.7
63.6
154.4
127.1
127.1
115.6
115.2
162.2
162.2
184.8

167.2

LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
APP
LIC
APP

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record

BPRM
BLCDT
BPCDT
BLCDT
BPCDT
BMPCDT
BLET
BLCT
BLCT
BPRM
BLCT
BLCDT
BPCT
BLCT
BPCT
BLCDT
BLCT
BLET
BLEDT
BLCT
BMPCDT
BLET
BPET
BLCT

BSFDTL



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
49 WWTD-LP WASHINGTON DC BLTTL -20060711ABI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 47.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20040608ABC

41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 47.5 APP BMPCDT -
20051118ADM

42  WMPT-DT ANNAPOLIS MD 41.6 LIC BLEDT -
20030903ABC

42  WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 108.0 LIC BLET -
19961015KF

42  WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 108.0 APP BPET -
20060206ABM

46  WBFF-DT BALTIMORE MD 57.7 CP BPCDT -
19980803KR

47  WPMT YORK PA 127.8 LIC BMLCDT -
20041025ABI

47  WUPV-DT ASHLAND VA 134.0 LIC BLCDT -
20060210ABA

47  WMDT SALISBURY MD 126.6 LIC BLCT -
20030703ABJ

48  WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 0.0 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

49  WNPA JEANNETTE PA 281.8 LIC BPRM -
20000413AAE

49  WRAZ-DT RALEIGH NC 384.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20040329AKW

49  WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 247.0 LIC BLCDT -
20020812ABS

49  WPCW JEANETTE PA 281.8 APP BPCDT -
20060510AAl

49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 269.8 LIC BLCDT -
20020807AAF

49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 269.8 CP BPCDT -
19990729KF

49  WHSV-DT HARRISONBURG VA 139.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20051109AAL

49  WTAP-DT PARKERSBURG WV 389.2 LIC BLCDT -
20040423ABG

49  WGCB-TV RED LION PA 115.5 LIC BLCT -
19790419KG

49  WPXV NORFOLK VA 242.3 LIC BLCT -
20020225AAQ

50 WBDC-TV WASHINGTON DC 5.4 LIC BLCT -
20030819ABE

51  WBDC-DT WASHINGTON DC 5.4 LIC BLCDT -
20030221AAG

52  WMAR-DT BALTIMORE MD 57.5 LIC BLCDT -
19991230AAZ

53  WMDT SALISBURY MD 126.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20000501ABT

56  WCPB-DT SALISBURY MD 143.2 LIC BLEDT -
20031029ACH

57  WNVC-DT FAIRFAX VA 14.3 LIC BLEDT -
20031230AAQ

64  WDPB SEAFORD DE 131.2 LIC BLET



19841130Kl1

64  WDPB SEAFORD DE 131.2 APP BPET -
20040604ABG
64  WZGS-LP WASHINGTON DC 5.4 LIC BLTTL -
199404041K
48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 147.4 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
51 NEW GEORGETOWN DE BNPTTL -20000807ABT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

44  WWAC-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 93.6 LIC BPRM -
20000724ACE

44  WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 26.9 LIC BLEDT -
20050624AAK

44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 114.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20060616ABB

49  WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 127.8 LIC BLCDT -
20020812ABS

51  WBDC-DT WASHINGTON DC 147.2 LIC BLCDT -
20030221AAG

51  WNJIN-DT MONTCLAIR NJ 251.9 CP MOD BMPEDT -
20060523ABB

51  940630KG READING PA 174.7 APP BPCT -
19940630KG

51  WTVE READING PA 181.9 LIC BLCT -
19800521KW

51  WTVE READING PA 181.9 CP BPCT -
20010430AAL

51  WVPT STAUNTON VA 352.1 LIC BLET -222
51 NEW REHOBOTH DE 22.1 CP BNPTTL -
20000828ASR

51  W51EA OCEAN CITY MD 43.0 CP MOD BMPTTL -
20060403ANM

51 W51DR SALISBURY MD 61.3 CP MOD BMPTTL -
20040408ABS

52  WMAR-DT BALTIMORE MD 128.9 LIC BLCDT -
19991230AAZ

53 WMDT SALISBURY MD 45.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20000501ABT

54  WPHL-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 141.1 LIC BLCDT -
20021025ABE

55 WHYY-DT WILMINGTON DE 141.1 APP BMPEDT -
20060628AAU

55  WHYY-DT WILMINGTON DE 141.1 CP BPEDT -

19991217ACA



59  WBAL-DT BALTIMORE MD 128.9 LIC BLCDT
20020422AAR

65  WUVP VINELAND NJ 141.1 LIC BLCT -
20030103AAB
66  WUVP-DT VINELAND NJ 141.1 LIC BLCDT -
20030310AQM
48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 9.2 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
51 NEW REHOBOTH DE BNPTTL -20000828ASR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

44  WWAC-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 96.9 LIC BPRM -
20000724ACE

44  WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 44_.9 LIC BLEDT -
20050624AAK

44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 114.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20060616ABB

49  WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 120.5 LIC BLCDT -
20020812ABS

51 WBDC-DT WASHINGTON DC 169.0 LIC BLCDT -
20030221AAG

51  WNJIN-DT MONTCLAIR NJ 251.0 CP MOD BMPEDT -
20060523ABB

51 940630KG READING PA 187.7 APP BPCT -
19940630KG

51  WTVE READING PA 194.7 LIC BLCT -
19800521KW

51 WTVE READING PA 194.7 CP BPCT -
20010430AAL

51  WVPT STAUNTON VA 371.9 LIC BLET -222
51  NEW GEORGETOWN DE 22.1 CP BNPTTL -
20000807ABT

51  W51EA OCEAN CITY MD 32.7 CP MOD BMPTTL -
20060403ANM

51  W51DR SALISBURY MD 68.5 CP MOD BMPTTL -
20040408ABS

53  WMDT SALISBURY MD 59.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20000501ABT

48  NEW GEORGETOWN DE 26.5 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR R R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
51 W51EA OCEAN CITY MD BMPTTL -20060403ANM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

44  WWAC-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 129.5 LIC BPRM -
20000724ACE

44  WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 48.5 LIC BLEDT -
20050624AAK

51  WEPX GREENVILLE NC 392.0 APP BPRM -
20040322AHL

51  WBDC-DT WASHINGTON DC 174.4 LIC BLCDT -
20030221AAG

51  WEPX GREENVILLE NC 392.0 APP BPCDT -
20060103ABU

51  WNJIN-DT MONTCLAIR NJ 283.1 CP MOD BMPEDT -
20060523ABB

51  940630KG READING PA 217.3 APP BPCT -
19940630KG

51 WTVE READING PA 224_.4 LIC BLCT -
19800521KW

51  WTVE READING PA 224.4 CP BPCT -
20010430AAL

51  WVPT STAUNTON VA 365.2 LIC BLET -222
51 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 43.0 CP BNPTTL -
20000807ABT

51  W51DR SALISBURY MD 48.3 CP MOD BMPTTL -
20040408ABS

53 WMDT SALISBURY MD 52.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20000501ABT

48  NEW GEORGETOWN DE 39.3 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
51 W51DR SALISBURY MD BMPTTL -20040408ABS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

44 WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 41.3 LIC BLEDT -
20050624AAK

48 WRC-DT  WASHINGTON DC 143.0 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

51 WEPX GREENVILLE NC 356.3 APP BPRM -
20040322AHL

51  WBDC-DT WASHINGTON DC 140.2 LIC BLCDT -

20030221AAG



51  WEPX GREENVILLE NC 356.3 APP BPCDT
20060103ABU

51  WNIN-DT MONTCLAIR NJ 313.0 CP MOD BMPEDT -
20060523ABB

51 940630KG READING PA 223.5 APP BPCT -
19940630KG

51 WTVE READING PA 230.9 LIC BLCT -
19800521KW

51  WTVE READING PA 230.9 CP BPCT -
20010430AAL

51  WVPT STAUNTON VA 318.9 LIC BLET =222
51 W51EA OCEAN CITY MD 48.3 CP MOD BMPTTL -
20060403ANM

53  WMDT SALISBURY MD 24.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20000501ABT

59  WBAL-DT BALTIMORE MD 144.6 LIC BLCDT -
20020422AAR

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 52.2 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
52 W52AB CRADDOCKVILLE VA BRTT -198008141G

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

44  WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 118.6 LIC BLEDT -
20050624AAK

50  WGNT PORTSMOUTH VA 103.7 LIC BPRM -
20000413AAH

50 WGNT-DT PORTSMOUTH VA 103.7 LIC BLCDT -
20020718AAK

52  WMAR-DT BALTIMORE MD 205.0 LIC BLCDT -
19991230AAZ

52  WTVD-DT DURHAM NC 322.2 LIC BLCDT -
19991117ABU

52 WNJT TRENTON NJ 314.2 LIC BLET -
20030625AAS

52  WBTD-LP SUFFOLK VA 105.2 LIC BLTTL -
20040521AHJ

53  WMDT SALISBURY MD 100.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20000501ABT

56  WCPB-DT SALISBURY MD 89.7 LIC BLEDT -
20031029ACH

48  NEW GEORGETOWN DE 128.6 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
55 W55BT TALLEYVILLE DE BLTTL -199311121X

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.
No.

47  WPMT YORK PA 93.8 LIC BMLCDT -
20041025ABI

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 37.4 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

52  WMAR-DT BALTIMORE MD 108.0 LIC BLCDT -
19991230AAZ

53  WMDT SALISBURY MD 144.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20000501ABT

54  WPHL-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 37.6 LIC BLCDT -
20021025ABE

54 WNUV BALT IMORE MD 118.8 LIC BLCT -
19890914KF

55  WHYY-DT WILMINGTON DE 37.4 APP BMPEDT -
20060628AAU

55  WHYY-DT WILMINGTON DE 37.4 CP BPEDT -
19991217ACA

55  WGGB-DT SPRINGFIELD MA 364.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20060629AAU

55  WHAG-DT HAGERSTOWN MD 207.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20021203ACX

55  WENY-DT ELMIRA NY 279.8 CP BPCDT -
19991029AGG

55  WYPX AMSTERDAM NY 371.9 LIC BLCT -
20050831ACY

55  920203KE HAMPTON VA 316.7 APP BPET -
19920203KE

58  WGAL LANCASTER PA 95.5 LIC BLCDT -
20010621ABF

59  WBAL-DT BALTIMORE MD 108.0 LIC BLCDT -
20020422AAR

62  WLVT-DT ALLENTOWN PA 85.7 LIC BLEDT -
20030131AEW

48  NEW GEORGETOWN DE 121.6 APP BSFDTL -
20090101ABR

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE BSFDTL -20090101ABR



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application
No.

40 WNUV-DT BALTIMORE MD 128.1 CP BPCDT -
19990930AAV

41 WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 133.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -
20040608ABC

41 WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 133.6 APP BMPCDT -
20051118ADM

46 WBFF-DT BALTIMORE MD 128.1 CP BPCDT -
19980803KR

47 WMDT SALISBURY MD 36.5 LIC BLCT -
20030703ABJ

48 WRNNTV KINGSTON NY 333.0 APP BPRM -
20000328AAV

48 WRC-DT WASHINGTON DC 147.4 LIC BLCDT -
20000216AAT

48 WRNN-DT KINGSTON NY 332.9 LIC BLCDT -
20040908AMF

48 NEW GEORGETOWN DE 0.0 APP BSFDTL -
20060630BAY

48 WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 149.1 LIC BLCT -
19920821KF

51 WBDC-DT WASHINGTON DC 143.1 LIC BLCDT -
20030221AAG

52 WMAR-DT BALTIMORE MD 128.1 LIC BLCDT -
19991230AAZ

56 WCPB-DT SALISBURY MD 39.3 LIC BLEDT -
20031029ACH

62 WWSI ATLANTIC CITY NJ 137.0 LIC BLCT -
20010129ADC

Total scenarios = 3

Result key: 4

Scenario 1 Affected station 40

Before Analysis

Results for: 48A DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL  20090101ABR
HAAT  94.0 m, ATV ERP 0.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 23028 425.1
not affected by terrain losses 23028 425.1
lost to NTSC IX 385 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 51 2.9
lost to ATV IX only 436 4.9
lost to all IX 436 4.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

47N MD SALISBURY BLCT 20030703ABJ LIC
48N NJ BURLINGTON BLCT 19920821KF LIC
48A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 20000216AAT LIC
Result key: 5

Scenario 2 Affected station 40

Before Analysis

APP

Ref.



Results for: 48A DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL  20090101ABR APP
HAAT  94.0 m, ATV ERP 0.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 23028 425.1
not affected by terrain losses 23028 425.1
lost to NTSC IX 385 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 22643 423.1
lost to ATV IX only 23028 425.1
lost to all IX 23028 425.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
47N MD SALISBURY BLCT 20030703ABJ LIC
48N NJ BURLINGTON BLCT 19920821KF  LIC
48A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 20000216AAT LIC
48A DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL 20060630BAY APP
Result key: 6
Scenario 3 Affected station 40

Before Analysis

Results for: 48A DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL  20090101ABR APP
HAAT  94.0 m, ATV ERP 0.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 23028 425.1
not affected by terrain losses 23028 425.1
lost to NTSC IX 385 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 51 2.9
lost to ATV IX only 436 4.9
lost to all IX 436 4.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
47N MD SALISBURY BLCT 20030703ABJ LIC
48N NJ BURLINGTON BLCT 19920821KF  LIC
48A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 20000216AAT LIC
Proposal fails scenario 2 received IX increased to 100.0%
Proposed station is MX
48A DE GEORGETOWN BSFDTL 20090101ABR APP
Proposal MX with group in scenario 2 of station 40
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



